FENG-JUI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD       SMD POWER INDUCTOR-RoHS
Your Perfect Inductor  Rev.1801
TPRH1207C TYPE
●FEATURE
1. Low core loss for high frequency power application
2. Large terminal surface
●Applications
1. Portable communication equipment, notebook computer
2. Hard Disk drives, and other electronic equipment
●Shape and Dimension                          ●Schematics and Land Patterns(mm)
A=12.0±0.30m/m ; B=12.0±0.30m/m ; C=8.50m/m MAX
●Specification
P/N
L
(μH)
RDC
(Ω) Max
Isat
(A)
Irms(A)
(one windings)
Irms(A)
(both windings)
TPRH1207C-4R7N 4.7±30% 0.038 14.9 4.47 3.16
TPRH1207C-6R8N 6.8±30% 0.048 13.1 3.98 2.81
TPRH1207C-8R2N 8.2±30% 0.050 10.8 3.90 2.76
TPRH1207C-100M 10±20% 0.058 10.5 3.62 2.56
TPRH1207C-120M 12±20% 0.062 9.6 3.50 2.48
TPRH1207C-150M 15±20% 0.072 9.1 3.25 2.30
TPRH1207C-180M 18±20% 0.080 8.0 3.08 2.18
TPRH1207C-220M 22±20% 0.096 6.8 2.81 1.99
TPRH1207C-330M 33±20% 0.15 5.6 2.25 1.59
TPRH1207C-390M 39±20% 0.16 5.5 2.18 1.54
TPRH1207C-470M 47±20% 0.18 5.2 2.05 1.45
TPRH1207C-560M 56±20% 0.19 4.5 2.00 1.41
TPRH1207C-680M 68±20% 0.21 4.1 1.90 1.35
TPRH1207C-820M 82±20% 0.28 3.8 1.65 1.16
TPRH1207C-101M 100±20% 0.30 3.4 1.59 1.13
TPRH1207C-121M 120±20% 0.41 3.2 1.36 0.96
TPRH1207C-151M 150±20% 0.46 2.8 1.29 0.91
TPRH1207C-181M 180±20% 0.51 2.5 1.22 0.86
TPRH1207C-221M 220±20% 0.69 2.3 1.05 0.74
FENG-JUI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD       SMD POWER INDUCTOR-RoHS
Your Perfect Inductor  Rev.1801
P/N
L
(μH)
RDC
(Ω) Max
Isat
(A)
Irms(A)
(one windings)
Irms(A)
(both windings)
TPRH1207C-331M 330±20% 1.02 1.9 0.86 0.61
TPRH1207C-471M 470±20% 1.43 1.6 0.70 0.50
TPRH1207C-561M 560±20% 1.69 1.5 0.67 0.47
TPRH1207C-681M 680±20% 2.29 1.3 0.58 0.41
TPRH1207C-821M 820±20% 2.55 1.2 0.55 0.39
TPRH1207C-102M 1000±20% 2.83 1.1 0.52 0.37
Note1. Measurement frequency of Inductance value : at 100KHz, 0.25V
Note2. Measurement ambient temperature of L, DCR and IDC : at 25℃
Note3. Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops 30%(typ.) from its value without current
Note4. Irms: Average current for 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient